• More than 75% of interest costs hedged with average
duration approx 9 years

1 Prior periods restated using H109 exchange rates
2 EBITDA margins as per 1H09 actual result. PTC’s equate to USD21MWh.

Strong Financial Position – Stable Cash Flows

12

Net Debt

US Tax Equity

Equity

42%

29%

1,098

29%

1,112

1,610 Net Debt2

US Tax Equity3

Equity4

43%

29%

1,098

28%

1,028

1,610

Repayment of Tax Equity

1 AUD/EUR 0.49; AUD/USD 0.69
2 Proforma balance sheet as at 31 Dec 2008
3. Based on IFN’s B Class ownership as at 31 Dec 2008
4. Market Cap as at  28 May 2009

Source: IFN Investor Pack (May 2009)
• Efficient funding source: Average cost 7.0%  to 7.5%
• Non-recourse
• Fully repaid from US tax benefits & US project cash flows
• Debt facility repayments from cash flow after repayment of tax equity

1,112

Tax Equity

Enterprise Value (AUD’m) 1

2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018
Repayment of US Tax Equity From Tax Benefits
Repayment of US Tax Equity From Operating Cash Flow (post-tax)

13

Balance Sheet (AUD’m)
31st Dec

08
Less US
Minority

Infigen
economic
Interest

Sale
Spain Jan

09

Committed
Capex1

Separation &
Transition2 Pro Forma AUST EU US

Property Plant & Equipment 3,653 (287) 3,366 - 313 - 3,679 1,073 340 2,267

Other Tangible Net assets 153 1 154 - - - 154 38 116 (1)

Goodwill & Intangibles 472 (32) 440 - - - 440 87 48 306

Value of Derivatives (320) - (320) - - - (320) (108) (33) (179)

Net assets discontinued Spain 1,242 - 1,242 (1,242) - - - - - -

Subtotal 5,201 (318) 4,883 (1,242) 313 - 3,954 1,090 470 2,394

Current & Non Current
Borrowing (1,901) - (1,901) - - - (1,901) (676) (470) (756)

Net Debt discontinued Spain (1,241) - (1,241) 1,241 - - - - - -

Cash 368 (5) 363 266 (313) (25) 292 121 12 158

Net Debt (2,774) (5) (2,779) 1,507 (313) (25) (1,610) (554) (458) (597)

US Institutional Equity
Partnerships classified as
liabilities

(1,369) 271 (1,098) - - - (1,098) - - (1,098)

Deferred Revenue US IEP (477) 44 (433) - - - (433) - - (433)

Net Asset 581 (8) 573 265 - (25) 813 536 12 265

Minority Interest (8) (8) - - - - - - - -

Infigen Net Assets 573 - 573 265 - (25) 813 536 12 265

3.1x EBITDA/INTEREST Policy: >2.5x 3.0x

7.6x NET DEBT/EBITDA Covenant: <11.5x 4.9x

1.5x DSCR Covenant: >1.0x 1.6x

13

1 Australia: $267m; Germany: $28m; France $18m
2 B&B: $5m; Legal & Advisory: $6.5m; IT: $6.0m; Employment Entitlements: $4.0m; Other $3.5m

Rates:
AUD/EUR 0.49
AUD/USD 0.69

31 December 2008 Balance Sheet

14

• Infigen continues to uphold prudent financial risk management policies
• Gearing Policy: Interest Cover >2.5 times
• Funding Policy: Long–dated facilities matching asset life
• Interest Rate Policy:

– > 75% fixed interest rate
– Average maturity of swaps being approximately 9 years